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Mission & Values

The Office of Fraternity and Sorority Life enhances the undergraduate fraternity and sorority experience at the
University of South Carolina by:

Enhancing leadership, personal and professional development for the fraternity and
sorority community.

z Partnering with fraternal organizations and community stakeholders to cultivate community, safety and accountability.

3 Providing support, guidance and mentorship for the operations and strategic growth of the fraternity and sorority
community.

Community Highlights

9,475 35.58 3.51 5.66

Members Community GPA All-Fraternity GPA All-Sorority GPA
28% 135,095 $574,028
4.0's Service Hours Philanthropy Dollars

N/A | Denotes that due to chapter size and FERPA regulations, we are unable to report a chapter's GPA information.

All academic/retention data is unofficial. USC specific data is calculated by the Office of Fraternity and Sorority Life or Enrollment
Management, not by USC Institutional Assessment and Compliance (variances may occur).

We achieve our vision to develop global citizens by enhancing their academic pursuits through a values-based fraternal
experience. Our core values are scholarship, leadership, service and friendship.




Alpha Chi Omega

Alpha Delta Pi

Alpha Gamma
Delta

Alpha Xi Delta

Chi Omega
Delta Delta Delta

Delta Zeta
Gamma Phi Beta

Kappa Delta

Kappa Kappa
Gamma

Phi Mu
Pi Beta Phi
Zeta Tau Alpha

Total

CHAPTER CHAPTER NEW MEMBER NEW MEMBER 4.0 SEMESTER  SERVICE

SIZE

494

509
331

467
480
490

496
293
503
480
457
414
468

5,882

GPA

3.67

3.66

3.7

3.68

3.74
3.55

3.74

3.68

3.62

3.76

3.75

3.52

3.68

5.67

CLASS SIZE

170

170

89

170

164
164

166

103

168

168

151

153

171

GPA

3.73

3.66

3.7

3.69

3.74
3.55

3.76

3.68

3.69

3.76

3.73

3.52

3.72

3.69

GPA

31%

34%

40%

32%

40%
31%

41%

36%

27%

34%

40%

31%

30%

34%

HOURS

6,095

9,928

3,410
5,025.5

25,164
4,532

12,635
5,215
6,000

7,841.5

13,825
2,539
9,625

111,835

PHILANTHROPY
DOLLARS

$51,404

$37,413

$4,000

$22,961.30

$25,186
$25,312.49

$14,438

$21,108

N/A

$5,776

$28,161

$12,341.61

$110,237

$358,338.40
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CHAPTER CHAPTER NEW MEMBER NEW MEMBER 4.0 SEMESTER SERVICE  PHILANTHROPY O
SIZE GPA CLASS SIZE GPA GPA HOURS DOLLARS -
-
Alpka Sigma Bhio 33 3.5 7 3.44 27% 167 $209 =
Sorority, Inc. s
b
|
A Ep_silon = 8 N/A 8 3.81 38% N/A N/A Q
Fraternity, Inc. o
2
7N
Kappa I_)elta ( 21 3.39 N/A N/A 14% 607 $1,072 n
Sorority, Inc. o
il Iota_ i 36 2.83 15 3.04 13% 389 $350 )
Fraternity, Inc. =)
@)
O




Alpha Epsilon Pi
Alpha Sigma Phi
Beta Theta Pi
Chi Psi

Delta Chi

Delta Kappa
Epsilon

Delta Sigma Phi
Delta Tau Delta

Delta Upsilon

Kappa Alpha
Order

Kappa Sigma
Phi Delta Theta

Phi Gamma Delta

CHAPTER  CHAPTER NEW MEMBER NEW MEMBER 4.0 SEMESTER  SERVICE

SIZE

166

123

156

201

73

117

35

99

98

179

179

158

164

GPA CLASS SIZE

3.54

3.54

3.45

3.52

3.4

3.47

N/A

3.28

3.31

3.36

3.45

3.54

3.58

37

26

45

52

25

N/A

N/A

28

26

51

42

33

29

GPA
3.58

35

3.62

3.56

3.19

N/A

N/A

3.28

3.45

3.35

3.64

3.59

3.48

GPA

39%

24%

26%

45%

15%

20%

N/A

13%

9%

26%

36%

30%

34%

HOURS

1,246

858

350

N/A

N/A

5,097

N/A
140

N/A

1,574

1,073

230

Continue on next page —>

PHILANTHROPY
DOLLARS

$6,985

$7,866

$9,191

N/A

N/A

$18,587

N/A

$6,863

N/A

$6,740

$3,983

$16,011

$13,739
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CHAPTER CHAPTER NEW MEMBER NEW MEMBER 4.0 SEMESTER SERVICE  PHILANTHROPY e
SIZE GPA CLASS SIZE GPA GPA HOURS DOLLARS E
Phi Kappa Sigma 74 3.58 21 3.75 15% 0 $7,000 [ gP)
=
Phi Kappa Tau 135 3.55 27 3.55 14% N/A N/A :?
<V
Phi Sigma Kappa 85 333 22 3.17 16% 510 $6,000 8
o
Pi Kappa Alpha 158 3.41 43 3.57 10% 850 $8,000 :‘
pd 0
Pi Kappa Phi 183 3.49 40 3.64 38% N/A N/A Q
Slgma.AIpha 171 3.32 40 3.3 28% 81 $8,700 O
Epsilon
Sigma Chi 128 3.55 35 3.51 29% 350 $23,230 g
Sigma Nu 174 3.43 45 3.44 33% 75 $6,500 %
Sigma Phi Epsilon 203 3.54 57 3.65 54% 1056 $7,100 =
—_—
LL K_appa 106 3.49 41 3.49 18% 2734 $4,191 P
Epsilon >y
Theta Chi 163 3.53 50 3.64 42% 716 $7,323 O

5.46 - $168,009




CHAPTER CHAPTER NEW MEMBER NEW MEMBER 4.0 SEMESTER SERVICE  PHILANTHROPY paV)
SIZE GPA CLASS SIZE GPA GPA HOURS DOLLARS ',:".
=
Alpha Kappa 34 3.49 N/A N/A 15% 1566 $22,754 =
Alpha Sorority, Inc. a
- ~
Alpha PI_|| Alpha 25 315 N/A N/A 16% 1407 $500 "U
Fraternity, Inc. o
Delta SigmaTheta 29 348 A A 6% 920 $850 I
Sorority, Inc. :
_ =
Kappa A_Ipha Psi 20 208 N/A N/A 10% 610 $18,872.68 pomy
Fraternity, Inc. (@)
- - ~.
Omega_Pﬂ Phi 10 326 N/A N/A 10% 3275 $1,400 (@
Fraternity, Inc. O
Phi Bet? Sigma " 281 6 304 0% 126 $1,200 =
Fraternity, Inc. =
Sigma Ga!mma Rho 15 307 3 313 6% N/A N/A Q.
Sorority, Inc. c—
_—
Leta Phl Beta 12 311 N/A N/A 17% 401 $473.25 Z
Sorority, Inc. —U
Total . . 15% 5,351.5 $46,050 %
L7




