

Mission & Values

The Office of Fraternity and Sorority Life enhances the undergraduate fraternity and sorority experience at the University of South Carolina by:

- 1 Enhancing leadership, personal and professional development for the fraternity and sorority community.
- Partnering with fraternal organizations and community stakeholders to cultivate community, safety and accountability.
- Providing support, guidance and mentorship for the operations and strategic growth of the fraternity and sorority community.

Community Highlights

9,473

3.58

3.57

3.66

Members

Community GPA

All-Fraternity GPA

All-Sorority GPA

28%

135,095

\$574,028

4.0's

Service Hours

Philanthropy Dollars

N/A Denotes that due to chapter size and FERPA regulations, we are unable to report a chapter's GPA information.

All academic/retention data is unofficial. USC specific data is calculated by the Office of Fraternity and Sorority Life or Enrollment Management, not by USC Institutional Assessment and Compliance (variances may occur).

	CHAPTER SIZE	CHAPTER GPA	NEW MEMBER CLASS SIZE	NEW MEMBER GPA	4.0 SEMESTER GPA	SERVICE HOURS	PHILANTHROPY DOLLARS
Alpha Chi Omega	494	3.67	170	3.73	31%	6,095	\$51,404
Alpha Delta Pi	509	3.66	170	3.66	34%	9,928	\$37,413
Alpha Gamma Delta	331	3.7	89	3.7	40%	3,410	\$4,000
Alpha Xi Delta	467	3.68	170	3.69	32%	5,025.5	\$22,961.30
Chi Omega	480	3.74	164	3.74	40%	25,164	\$25,186
Delta Delta Delta	490	3.55	164	3.55	31%	4,532	\$25,312.49
Delta Zeta	496	3.74	166	3.76	41%	12,635	\$14,438
Gamma Phi Beta	293	3.68	103	3.68	36%	5,215	\$21,108
Kappa Delta	503	3.62	168	3.69	27%	6,000	N/A
Kappa Kappa Gamma	480	3.76	168	3.76	34%	7,841.5	\$5,776
Phi Mu	457	3.73	151	3.73	40%	13,825	\$28,161
Pi Beta Phi	414	3.52	153	3.52	31%	2,539	\$12,341.61
Zeta Tau Alpha	468	3.68	171	3.72	30%	9,625	\$110,237
Total	5,882	3.67	2007	3.69	34%	111,835	\$358,338.40

	CHAPTER SIZE	CHAPTER GPA	NEW MEMBER CLASS SIZE	NEW MEMBER GPA	4.0 SEMESTER GPA	SERVICE HOURS	PHILANTHROPY DOLLARS
Alpha Sigma Rho Sorority, Inc.	33	3.5	7	3.44	27%	167	\$209
Delta Epsilon Psi Fraternity, Inc.	8	N/A	8	3.81	38%	N/A	N/A
Kappa Delta Chi Sorority, Inc.	21	3.39	N/A	N/A	14%	607	\$1,072
Phi lota Alpha Fraternity, Inc.	36	2.83	15	3.04	13%	389	\$350
Total	98	3.24	30	3.43	20%	1,163	\$1,631

	CHAPTER SIZE	CHAPTER GPA	NEW MEMBER CLASS SIZE	NEW MEMBER GPA	4.0 SEMESTER GPA	SERVICE HOURS	PHILANTHROPY DOLLARS
Alpha Epsilon Pi	166	3.54	37	3.58	39%	1,246	\$6,985
Alpha Sigma Phi	123	3.54	26	3.5	24%	858	\$7,866
Beta Theta Pi	156	3.45	45	3.62	26%	350	\$9,191
Chi Psi	201	3.52	52	3.56	45%	N/A	N/A
Delta Chi	73	3.4	25	3.19	15%	N/A	N/A
Delta Kappa Epsilon	117	3.47	N/A	N/A	20%	5,097	\$18,587
Delta Sigma Phi	35	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Delta Tau Delta	99	3.28	28	3.28	13%	140	\$6,863
Delta Upsilon	98	3.31	26	3.45	9%	N/A	N/A
Kappa Alpha Order	179	3.36	51	3.35	26%	1,374	\$6,740
Kappa Sigma	179	3.43	42	3.64	36%	0	\$3,983
Phi Delta Theta	158	3.54	33	3.59	30%	1,073	\$16,011
Phi Gamma Delta	164	3.58	29	3.48	34%	230	\$13,739

	CHAPTER Size	CHAPTER GPA	NEW MEMBER CLASS SIZE	NEW MEMBER GPA	4.0 SEMESTER GPA	SERVICE HOURS	PHILANTHROPY DOLLARS
Phi Kappa Sigma	74	3.58	21	3.75	15%	0	\$7,000
Phi Kappa Tau	135	3.55	27	3.55	14%	N/A	N/A
Phi Sigma Kappa	85	3.33	22	3.17	16%	510	\$6,000
Pi Kappa Alpha	158	3.41	43	3.57	10%	850	\$8,000
Pi Kappa Phi	183	3.49	40	3.64	38%	N/A	N/A
Sigma Alpha Epsilon	171	3.32	40	3.3	28%	81	\$8,700
Sigma Chi	128	3.55	35	3.51	29%	350	\$23,230
Sigma Nu	174	3.43	45	3.44	33%	75	\$6,500
Sigma Phi Epsilon	203	3.54	57	3.65	54%	1056	\$7,100
Tau Kappa Epsilon	106	3.49	41	3.49	18%	2734	\$4,191
Theta Chi	163	3.53	50	3.64	42%	716	\$7,323
Total	3,328	3.46	815	3.5	18%	16,740	\$168,009

	CHAPTER SIZE	CHAPTER GPA	NEW MEMBER CLASS SIZE	NEW MEMBER GPA	4.0 SEMESTER GPA	SERVICE HOURS	PHILANTHROPY DOLLARS
Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.	34	3.49	N/A	N/A	15%	1566	\$22,754
Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc.	25	3.15	N/A	N/A	16%	1407	\$500
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.	39	3.48	N/A	N/A	26%	920	\$850
Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc.	20	2.98	N/A	N/A	10%	610	\$18,872.68
Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc.	10	3.26	N/A	N/A	10%	327.5	\$1,400
Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc.	10	2.81	6	3.04	0%	126	\$1,200
Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc.	15	3.07	3	3.13	6%	N/A	N/A
Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc.	12	3.11	N/A	N/A	17%	401	\$473.25
Total	165	3.17	9	3.09	15%	5,357.5	\$46,050